
2014 SCC Football Week-by-Week Results 
 
Week #1  
Wednesday, Sept. 10: 
at Cheshire 41, Ridgefield 14 
Harding 38, at Jonathan Law 10 
Thursday, Sept. 11 
at Wilbur Cross 29, McMahon 14 
East Haven 24, at Bassick 6 
at Seymour 33, Amity Regional 27 
at North Haven 42, Bridgeport Central 6 
at Wilton 20, Guilford 6 
St. Joseph 17, at Notre Dame 6 
at Fairfield Prep 59, Stamford 40 (at Warde) 
Friday, Sept. 12  
Darien 47, at Hillhouse 25 
 at Fairfield Warde 24, Foran 21 
at West Haven 35, Greenwich 22 
 at Danbury 35, Hamden 15 
 at Fairfield Ludlowe 43, Lyman Hall 0 
New Canaan 21, at Daniel Hand 14 
Shelton 40, at Trumbull 10 
Xavier 3, at Staples 0 
 Saturday, Sept. 13 
at Trinity Catholic 33, Sheehan 3 
  
Week #2  
Friday, Sept. 19 
Amity 33, at Sheehan 6 
at Notre Dame 46, Branford 0 
Cheshire 45, at Lyman Hall 0 
Hamden 13, at East Haven 7 
at Daniel Hand 17, Hillhouse 0 
at Xavier 21, North Haven 14 
Shelton 41, at Guilford 7 
West Haven 38, at Foran 28 
Wilbur Cross 48, at Jonathan Law 7 
Saturday, Sept. 20 
 at St. Joseph 48, Fairfield Prep 33 
 
Week #3 
Friday, Sept. 26 
Daniel Hand 37, at Wilbur Cross 24 * 
Cheshire 42, at West Haven 28* 
at Shelton 42, Amity Regional 7* 
at Xavier 30, Hamden 7 
at North Haven 48, East Haven 14* 
Foran 42, at Sheehan 35* 
Guilford 35, at Lyman Hall 15* 
at Hillhouse 32, Jonathan Law 0 (@Jess Dow Field - SCSU) 
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at Fairfield Prep 35, Notre Dame 18 
Wilton 34, at Branford 7 
  
Week #4 
Thursday, Oct. 2 
at North Haven 28, Daniel Hand 19 
at Shelton 42, Foran 15 
at West Haven 41, Guilford 7 
at Hamden 38, Jonathan Law 0 
at Amity 31, Lyman Hall 0 
at Cheshire 39, Sheehan 0 
Notre Dame 35, at Ridgefield 14 
Friday, Oct. 3 
Fairfield Prep 41, at Branford 0 
Xavier 38, at Hillhouse 6 
Saturday, Oct. 4 
at Wilbur Cross 60, East Haven 18 
 
Week #5 
Friday, Oct. 10 
North Haven 41, at Sheehan 17* 
Cheshire 17, at Daniel Hand 3* 
at Notre Dame 40, West Haven 33* 
Shelton 38, Fairfield Prep 35 (at Fairfield Warde HS)* 
Xavier 28, at Amity 10* 
Hillhouse 48, at Lyman Hall 21* 
Branford 26, at Guilford 0*  
Jonathan Law 38, at East Haven 8  
Wilbur Cross 20, at Hamden 3 
Trinity Catholic 19, at Foran 0 
  
Week #6  
Friday, Oct. 17 
Hillhouse 40, at Sheehan 21 
at North Haven 53, Branford 7 
Cheshire 36, at Hamden 13 
at Fairfield Prep 23, Daniel Hand 22 (@Fairfield Ludlowe HS) 
 at Guilford 42, East Haven 12 
at Foran 48, Lyman Hall 6 
Notre Dame 40, at Amity Regional 6 
at Shelton 58, Wilbur Cross 22 
 Saturday, Oct. 18 
at Xavier 27, West Haven 7 
 
Week #7 
Friday, Oct. 24 
at Wilbur Cross 37, Amity Regional 7 
Plainfield 42, at Branford 26 
East Haven 30, at Lyman Hall 0 
Fairfield Prep 51, at Cheshire 28 
at West Haven 34, Hamden 0 
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North Haven 45, at Guilford 20 
at Jonathan Law 35, Sheehan 34 
Shelton 33, at Daniel Hand 20 
at Notre Dame 27, Xavier 24 
Foran 36, at Hillhouse 12  @Jess Dow Field – SCSU 
 
Week #8  
Thursday, Oct. 30 
Foran 42, at East Haven 7* 
Fairfield Prep 42, at Amity Regional 6* 
Shelton 33, at Hamden 6* 
Jonathan Law 28, at Guilford 27* 
at Branford 18, Lyman Hall 6* 
at North Haven 48, Hillhouse 7 
Friday, Oct. 31 
Notre Dame 38 at Cheshire 21* 
Wilbur Cross 38, at West Haven 36* 
Daniel Hand 10, at Xavier 3 
Saturday, Nov. 1 
Fairfield Warde 14, at Sheehan 7 
 
Week #9  
Thursday, Nov. 6 
Notre Dame 34, Wilbur Cross 28* @SCSU 
Friday, Nov. 7 
Lyman Hall 42, at St. Bernard/Norwich Tech 14 
West Haven 21, at Daniel Hand 0* 
at Fairfield Prep 42, Hamden 0 
at Shelton 28, Xavier 20*  
North Haven 27, at Foran 0 *   
at Jonathan Law 24, Branford 21* 
Cheshire 41, at Amity 14 
Fairfield Ludlowe 30, at East Haven 0 
Saturday, Nov. 8 
at Hillhouse 26, Guilford 19 @SCSU 
 
Week #10 
Friday, Nov. 14 
Daniel Hand 14, at Notre Dame 13 (OT)*  
at Cheshire 49, Wilbur Cross 21*  
Amity 17, at Hamden 0* 
at Xavier 35, Fairfield Prep 28* 
Sheehan 42, at East Haven 7* 
at Branford 20, Hillhouse 18*  
at Jonathan Law 48, Lyman Hall 6*  
at Foran 50, Guilford 21 
at Shelton 38, West Haven 28 
  
Saturday, Nov. 15 
at Darien 31, North Haven 0 
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Week #11 
Thursday, Nov. 20 
Sheehan 31, Branford 14   
East Lyme 21, Law 14   
 
Week #12 
Tuesday, Nov. 25 
at Daniel Hand 49, Guilford 14 
Thursday, Nov. 27 
at North Haven 40, Amity Regional 20 
at West Haven 21, Fairfield Prep 14  
at Foran 41, Jonathan Law 21 
at Wilbur Cross 8, Hillhouse 6 
Notre Dame 35, at Hamden 28 
Sheehan 28, at Lyman Hall 0 
Friday, Nov. 28 
at Shelton 56, Derby 7 
Saturday, Nov. 29 
at East Haven 30, Branford 0  
at Southington 44, Cheshire 7 
 
State Playoffs 
Semifinals, Saturday, Dec. 6 
Class LL Small: Xavier 13, Newtown 7 
Class LL Small:  at Shelton 42, Hall 14 
Class L Small:  at Windsor 22, North Haven 6 
Class L Small:  Notre Dame 13, at Middletown 10 
  
Championship Games - Dec. 13 
Class LL Small: Xavier 28, Shelton 27 (OT) 
Class L Small: Windsor 38, Notre Dame 16 
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